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THE MOUNTAIN DISTRICT CATTLEMENS' ASSOCIATION OF VICTORIA 

1983 

7,837.73 

1,935.50 
1,374 

20 
10.06 

65.00 
190.00 

2,344 
1,406 

1,500.00 

71.49 

7,916.79 

15,754.32 

600 
6.85 

208.12 
506.79 

15.02 
140 
332. [10 

2,162.25 
55.00 

425.00 
922.00 

20.00 
1,061.60 
6,800.00 

13,254.63 

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 

FOR THE PERIOD 

lST. JULY, 1983 TO 30TH. JUNE,1984 

Balance as at 1st. July, 1983 

ADD RECEIPTS 

Members Subscriptions 
Associate Members Subscriptions 
Donations 
Miscellaneous Receipts 
Sale of Badges 
Sale of T Shirts 
Prize Money 
Advertising 
Sale of "Voice of the Mountains" 
Sale of Stickers 
Reimbursement 
Receipts at Annual get together 
Transfer from InvestmentAccount 
Bank Interest 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

LESS EXPENDITURE 

Branch Float 
Bank Fees andCharges 
Freight and Postage 
Copying and Duplication 
Stationery 
Catering and Room Hire 
Professinn8l arlvice and instruction 
Advertising and Public Relations 
Publication "Voice of the Mountains" 
Central Secretary Allowance 
Stickers 
Badges 
Miscellaneous Expenditure 
T-Shirt Purchase 
Transfer toinvestment Account 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 
2, 499. 89 BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK 30TH .' JUNE, 1984 

BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 30TH. JUNE, 1984 
BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 30-6-1984 
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK 30-6-1984 

920.50 
1,680.00 

301.44 
15.25 

234.00 
4,608.39 

80.00 
880.00 
590.25 
173.50 
500.00 

5,000.00 
70.11 

27.98 
1,014.21 

995.61 
298.50 
463.00 
105.30 

2,248.00 
5,038.40 

750.00 
480.00 
845.80 

4,300.88 

$ 
$ 



'9 .89 

3.44 

3.33 

'. 68 
i.65 

). 65 
i.65 

fiSTRICT CATTLEMENS' ASSOCIATION OF VICTORIA 

1983 TO 30TH. JUNE. 1984 

1983 203.33 

285.05 

19.65 304.70 

508.03 

.15 

507.88 

at 30th. June, 1983 

(interest '83 $735.45) 

7,535.45 

Current 
Account 

1984 

.97 

5,000.00 

$ 

548.69 
8,084.14 

5,000.97 

3,083.17' 

my opinion the above statement of Income and Expenditure 
ended 30th. June, 1984, shows a true and fair v~ew of the 

Mountain District Cattlemens' Association of Victoria 
~ended and the state of affairs of the Association as at 

................................. 
DUNCAN A. JOHNSTON A.A.S.A. 
PARTNER - WOOD, JOHNSTON & ASSOCIATES 

PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

receiv!d· Sec. D. Rogers. CARRIED 



MOUNTAIN DISTRICT CATTLEMENS-ASSOCIATION 
MARKETING ACCOUNT 

PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT 
FOR THE YFAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1984 

INCOME 

Sales 

Less 

Cost of Sales 
Opening Stock 
Purchases 

Closing Stock 

GROSS PROFIT 

Less 

EXPENSES 

Advertising 
Bank Charges 
Donation - D. Gray 
Postage 
Stationery 
Petty Cash 

NET PROFIT 

BALANCE SHEET 
AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1984 

OPENING ASSETS 

Stock on Hand - 1st October, 1983 
Petty Cash 

Add: Profit for Year 

NET ASSETS 

Represented by : 

Stock on Hand - 30th September, 1984 
Cash at Bank 
Petty Cash 

$ 2,234 
9, 334 

$ 

11, 568 
2,434 

43 
25 
50 

129 
70 
50 

P. Ryder moved ~ar~eting Officer's Report be received. 

$ 2,586 

367 

$ 2, 219 
--------------

$ 2, 234 
82 

2,316 
2,219 

$ 4,535 
--------------

$ 2, 434 
2,051 

50 

$ 4,535 
···=··· 
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